

## Legislation Details (With Text)

<b>File #:</b>	BILL NO. 21-27	<b>Name:</b>	
<b>Type:</b>	Ordinance - Committee	<b>Status:</b>	Passed
<b>File created:</b>	1/22/2021	<b>In control:</b>	City Council - Regular Session
<b>On agenda:</b>	2/9/2021	<b>Final action:</b>	2/16/2021
<b>Title:</b>	An Ordinance approving Change Order No. 1 to the contract with Capital Electric Line Builders, Inc. for the Bailey and Hamblen Signal project, an increase of \$26,395.60 for a revised contract price of \$372,220.10. (PWC 2-1-21)		
<b>Sponsors:</b>	Public Works Admin & Engineering		
<b>Indexes:</b>			
<b>Code sections:</b>			
<b>Attachments:</b>	1. Ordinance, 2. Change Order 1		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/16/2021	1	City Council - Regular Session	for second reading	Pass
2/16/2021	1	City Council - Regular Session	adopted and numbered	Pass
2/1/2021	1	Public Works Committee	recommended for approval	Pass

An Ordinance approving Change Order No. 1 to the contract with Capital Electric Line Builders, Inc. for the Bailey and Hamblen Signal project, an increase of \$26,395.60 for a revised contract price of \$372,220.10. (PWC 2-1-21)

Issue/Request:

An Ordinance approving Change Order No. 1 to the contract with Capital Electric Line Builders, Inc. for the Bailey and Hamblen Signal project, an increase of \$26,395.60 for a revised contract price of \$372,220.10.

Key Issues:

Final contract quantities are being adjusted to match the final quantities constructed.

Proposed Council Motion:

FIRST MOTION: I move for second reading of an Ordinance approving Change Order No. 1 to the contract with Capital Electric Line Builders, Inc. for the Bailey and Hamblen Signal project, an increase of \$26,395.60 for a revised contract price of \$372,220.10.

SECOND MOTION: I move for adoption of an Ordinance approving Change Order No. 1 to the contract with Capital Electric Line Builders, Inc. for the Bailey and Hamblen Signal project, an increase of \$26,395.60 for a revised contract price of \$372,220.10.

Background:

Additional blending of the waste material along the newly constructed sidewalks was required to provide a

maintainable surface. This resulted in a significant overrun of sod. The curb and gutter sections adjacent to the ADA ramps were inadvertently left off the plan quantities. This change simply adds this section of curb into the contract quantities.

Michael Anderson, Construction Manager

Staff recommends approval.

Committee Recommendation: [Enter Committee Recommendation text Here]